# OP \$40.00 4916502

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wylei, LLC		06/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wylei, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 N. Queen Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17603	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4916502	WYLEI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-896-3600

**Email:** ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

**Correspondent Name:** Fox Rothschild LLP **Address Line 1:** 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	179276.90000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Lutz
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Lutz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=WYLEI INC. - DE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0580

900680142

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO A CORPORATION OF WYLEI, LLC TO WYLEI, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion to a Corporation (this "Certificate"), dated as of June 7, 2016 is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned on behalf of Wylei, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), to convert the Company to Wylei, Inc. (the "Corporation") pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) (the "Act") and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- 1. The Company's name when it was originally formed and immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Wylei, LLC.
- 2. The Company filed its original certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first formed in the State of Delaware on August 7, 2013 and validly exists in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate.
- 3. The name of the Corporation into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is Wylei, Inc.
  - 4. The conversion of the Company to the Corporation shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate and a Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Company has executed this Certificate of Conversion to a Corporation as of the date first-above written.

RECORDED: 03/08/2022

Michael Monteiro

President of Wylei, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:33 PM 06:07/2016 FILED 02:33 PM 06:07/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0581